

CWP No.738 of 2020

17.03.2020 Present: Mr. Lovneesh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. J.K. Verma, Mr. Adarsh Sharma, & Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocates General, for the respondents/State.

Notice. Mr. Adarsh Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and accepts service of notice on behalf of the respondents/State. Appearing respondents to file reply within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(L. Narayana Swamy),
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua),
Judge**

17th March, 2020
(Rohit)